BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

March 1, 2008

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHULER, Mark 154
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SNYDER, William 153
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 STENSAGER, Dennis 120
HARRIS, John 123 THORSEN, William 118
HENSHAW, Brian 155 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, John K. 168
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WILDES, Gordon 173
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WOOD, Micheal 134
JUSTICE, Verne 128
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 LICENSED TRAINEES
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 NELSON, Bruce T-009
KNOWLES, Burton 150 SWEENEY, Katharine T-013
KROMANN, Robert 103 SEMLER, Stephen T-014
LARSON, Christopher 151
LARSON, Greg 107
m;%tézﬁ\zfi;ighalrd- 1‘21411 Respectfully submitted,

, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund 171 M yorY/4
MQ\T(EEESC;”;?S rance Ei Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 Pilotage Commission
MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORK, Stuart 159

Exh. JR-03



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

April 11, 2008
To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHULER, Mark 154
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SNYDER, William 153
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 STENSAGER, Dennis 120
HARRIS, John 123 THORSEN, William 118
HENSHAW, Brian 155 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, John K. 168
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WILDES, Gordon 173
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WOOD, Micheal 134
JUSTICE, Verne 128
KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICENSED TRAINEES
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 SWEENEY, Katharine T-013
KNOWLES, Burton 150 SEMLER, Stephen T-014
KROMANN, Robert 103
LARSON, Christopher 151
kAAE%(;'\[l),Y Gggh ; 121 Respectfully submitted,

C , RIChara.
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 % Yo Y/4
mz?mgéﬁ?_g&rgice iﬁ Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MAYER, Donald 121 Pilotage Commission
MENDENHALL, Michael 92
MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORK, Stuart 159



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

May 1, 2008
To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHULER, Mark 154
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SNYDER, William 153
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 STENSAGER, Dennis 120
HARRIS, John 123 THORSEN, William 118
HENSHAW, Brian 155 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, John K. 168
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WILDES, Gordon 173
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WOOD, Micheal 134
JUSTICE, Verne 128
KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICENSED TRAINEES
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 SWEENEY, Katharine T-013
KNOWLES, Burton 150 SEMLER, Stephen T-014
KROMANN, Robert 103 HANNUKSELA, Jim T-015
LARSON, Christopher 151 THORESEN, George T-016
LARSON, Greg 107
McCURDY, Richard. 141
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
m2$mcs>llé,'\l Etli_mund iﬁ Respectfully submitted,

, Laurance
MAYER, Donald 121 M 5ot/
m:ECNHDEIT_NSg?\,L,LB’rTJA;haEI 122 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant

MORK, Stuart 159 Pilotage Commission



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

May 9, 2008
To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SNYDER, William 153
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SLIKER, William 166
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HARRIS, John 123 STENSAGER, Dennis 120
HENSHAW, Brian 155 THORSEN, William 118
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, John K. 168
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WILDES, Gordon 173
JUSTICE, Verne 128 WOOD, Micheal 134
KALVOQY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED TRAINEES
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172
KNOWLES, Burton 150 SWEENEY, Katharine T-013
KROMANN, Robert 103 HANNUKSELA, Jim T-015
LARSON, Christopher 151 THORESEN, George T-016
LARSON, Greg 107
McCURDY, Richard. 141
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
m2$mcs>llé,'\l Etli_mund iﬁ Respectfully submitted,

, Laurance
MAYER, Donald 121 M 5ot/
m:ECNHDEIT_NSg?\,L,LB’rTJA;haEI 122 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant

MORK, Stuart 159 Pilotage Commission



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

August 1, 2008

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SNYDER, William 153
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SLIKER, William 166
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HARRIS, John 123 STENSAGER, Dennis 120
HENSHAW, Brian 155 THORSEN, William 118
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, John K. 168
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WILDES, Gordon 173
JUSTICE, Verne 128 WOOD, Micheal 134
KALVOQY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED TRAINEES
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172
KNOWLES, Burton 150 SWEENEY, Katharine T-013
KROMANN, Robert 103 HANNUKSELA, Jim T-015
LARSON, Christopher 151 THORESEN, George T-016
LARSON, Greg 107 JONES, Stephen T-017
McCURDY, Richard. 141 SEYMOUR, Lawrence T-018
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
MARMOL, Edmund 171
m2$:LQSE[|)\I, Lalléjrance 51 Respectfully submitted,

, Dona
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 % 5ot/
MBCS}EL;S;{ Bruce 128 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant

Pilotage Commission



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

September 1, 2008

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SNYDER, William 153
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SLIKER, William 166
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HARRIS, John 123 STENSAGER, Dennis 120
HENSHAW, Brian 155 THORSEN, William RETIRED
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, John K. 168
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WILDES, Gordon 173
JUSTICE, Verne 128 WOOD, Micheal 134
KALVOY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED TRAINEES
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172
KNOWLES, Burton 150 SWEENEY, Katharine T-013
KROMANN, Robert 103 HANNUKSELA, Jim T-015
LARSON, Christopher 151 THORESEN, George T-016
LARSON, Greg 107 JONES, Stephen T-017
McCURDY, Richard. 141 SEYMOUR, Lawrence T-018
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
MARMOL, Edmund 171
m2$:LQSE[|)\I, Lalléjrance 51 Respectfully submitted,

, Dona
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 % 5ot/
MBCS}EL;S;{ Bruce 128 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant

Pilotage Commission



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

December 4, 2008

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SNYDER, William 153
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNUKSELA, James 175 THORESON, George 176
HARRIS, John 123 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WARD, John K. 168
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HURT, Gary 158 WILDES, Gordon 173
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WOOD, Micheal 134
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES
KALVOQY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 JONES, Stephen T-017
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 SEYMOUR, Lawrence T-018
KNOWLES, Burton 150
KROMANN, Robert 103
LARSON, Christopher 151
LARSON, Greg 107
m;%tézﬁ\zfi;ighalrd- 1‘21411 Respectfully submitted,

, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund 171 M 5ot/
MQ\T(EEESC;”;?S rance Ei Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 Pilotage Commission
MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORK, Stuart 159



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

April 1, 2009
To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SNYDER, William 153
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNUKSELA, James 175 THORESON, George 176
HARRIS, John 123 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WARD, John K. 168
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HURT, Gary 158 WILDES, Gordon 173
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WOOD, Micheal 134
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES
KALVOQY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 JONES, Stephen T-017
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 SEYMOUR, Lawrence T-018
KNOWLES, Burton 150 MORENO, Stephan T-019
KROMANN, Robert 103 BRUSCO, David T-021
LARSON, Christopher 151 CASPERS, James T-022
LARSON, Greg 107
McCURDY, Richard. 141
MQSI\KA%I\II_ZE DelndWar 15411 Respectfully submitted,

, Edmun
MATHISEN, Laurance 111 M 5ot/
mgxgg’,\mﬂﬁé,\mcham 15; Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Pilotage Commission

MORK, Stuart 159
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

May 1, 2009
To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SNYDER, William 153
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNUKSELA, James 175 THORESON, George 176
HARRIS, John 123 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WARD, John K. 168
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HURT, Gary 158 WILDES, Gordon 173
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WOOD, Micheal 134
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES
KALVOY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 JONES, Stephen T-017
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 SEYMOUR, Lawrence T-018
KNOWLES, Burton 150 MORENO, Stephan T-019
KROMANN, Robert 103 BRUSCO, David T-021
LARSON, Christopher 151 CASPERS, James T-022
LARSON, Greg 107 SCRAGG, John T-020
McCURDY, Richard. 141
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
m2$m(§EN E(Ij_mund ﬂi Respectfully submitted,

, Laurance
MAYER, Donald 121 % 5ot/
MFCNHDEIT_NS%?\,L,LB}ZA;MGI 122 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant

MORK, Stuart 159 Pilotage Commission
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

June 11, 2009

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, James 145
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHULER, Mark 154
GIESE, Peter 143 SLIKER, William 166
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SNYDER, William 153
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNUKSELA, James 175 THORESON, George 176
HARRIS, John 123 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WARD, John K. 168
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HURT, Gary 158 WILDES, Gordon 173
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WOOD, Micheal 134
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES
KALVOQY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 SEYMOUR, Lawrence T-018
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 MORENO, Stephan T-019
KNOWLES, Burton 150 BRUSCO, David T-021
KROMANN, Robert 103 CASPERS, James T-022
LARSON, Christopher 151 SCRAGG, John T-020
LARSON, Greg 107
McCURDY, Richard. 141
MQSI\KA%I\II_ZE DelndWar 15411 Respectfully submitted,

, Edmun
MATHISEN, Laurance 111 M 5ot/
mgxgg’,\mﬂﬁé,\mcham 15; Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Pilotage Commission
MORK, Stuart 159

10


wfreese
Text Box


BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

July 9, 2009

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SEYMOUR, Larry 177
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHAFFER, James 145
GIESE, Peter 143 SHULER, Mark 154
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SLIKER, William 166
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SNYDER, William 153
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SORIANO, Donald 122
HARRIS, John 123 THORESON, George 176
HENSHAW, Brian 155 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, John K. 168
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WILDES, Gordon 173
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WOOD, Micheal 134
JUSTICE, Verne 128
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 LICENSED TRAINEES
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 MORENO, Stephan T-019
KNOWLES, Burton 150 BRUSCO, David T-021
KROMANN, Robert 103 CASPERS, James T-022
LARSON, Christopher 151 SCRAGG, John T-020
LARSON, Greg 107
McCURDY, Richard. 141
MQSI\KA%I\II_ZE DelndWar 15411 Respectfully submitted,

, Edmun
MATHISEN, Laurance 111 M 5ot/
mgxgg’,\mﬂﬁé,\mcham 15; Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Pilotage Commission
MORK, Stuart 159
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

September 1, 2009

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUJACICH, Jack 164 PETKE, Lyle 137
BUNDREN, William 119 SANDERS, David 152
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SCOGGINS, John 161
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SEMLER, Joseph 156
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SEYMOUR, Larry 177
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHAFFER, James 145
GIESE, Peter 143 SHULER, Mark 154
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SLIKER, William 166
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SNYDER, William 153
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SORIANO, Donald 122
HARRIS, John 123 THORESON, George 176
HENSHAW, Brian 155 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 WARD, John K. 168
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WILDES, Gordon 173
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WOOD, Micheal 134
JUSTICE, Verne 128
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 LICENSED TRAINEES
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 MORENO, Stephan T-019
KNOWLES, Burton 150 BRUSCO, David T-021
KROMANN, Robert 103 CASPERS, James T-022
LARSON, Christopher 151 SCRAGG, John T-020
LARSON, Greg 107 ANACKER, Scott T-023
McCURDY, Richard. 141 BOUMA, Blair T-024
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
m2$m(§EN E(Id_mund ﬂi Respectfully submitted,

, Laurance
MAYER, Donald 121 % 5ot/
MFCNHDEIT_NS%?\,L,LB}ZA;MGI 122 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MORK, Stuart 159 Pilotage Commission
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue Seattle, WA 98121 206-515-3904 FAX 206-515-3906

December 10, 2009

To whom it may concern:

Following is a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective as of the date of this letter:

LICENSED PILOTS

ARNOLD, John 147 MORK, Stuart 159
BLAKE, Michael 163 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BUJACICH, Jack 164 NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132
BUNDREN, William 119 PETKE, Lyle 137
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SANDERS, David 152
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SCOGGINS, John 161
EMERSON, Larry 126 SEMLER, Joseph 156
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SEMLER, Stephen 174
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SEYMOUR, Larry 177
FLAVEL, Melvin 140 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
GIESE, Peter 143 SHAFFER, James 145
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SHULER, Mark 154
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 SLIKER, William 166
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SNYDER, William 153
HARRIS, John 123 SORIANO, Donald 122
HENSHAW, Brian 155 THORESON, George 176
HUNZIKER, Calvin 115 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HURT, Gary 158 WARD, John K. 168
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
JOHNSON, Marin 157 WILDES, Gordon 173
JUSTICE, Verne 128 WOOD, Micheal 134
KALVOQY, Jostein 170
KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED TRAINEES
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172
KNOWLES, Burton 150 BRUSCO, David T-021
KROMANN, Robert 103 CASPERS, James T-022
LARSON, Christopher 151 SCRAGG, John T-020
LARSON, Greg 107 ANACKER, Scott T-023
McCURDY, Richard. 141 BOUMA, Blair T-024
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
m2$m(§EN E(Ij_mund ﬂi Respectfully submitted,

, Laurance
MAYER, Donald 121 % 5ot/
MFCNHDEIT_NS%?\,L,LB}ZA;MGI 122 Judy Bell, Admin. Assistant
MORENO, Stephan 178 Pilotage Commission

13
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS

2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 26, 2010

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license

numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed)
BLAKE, Michael
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
BUNDREN, William
CARLSON, Ivan
COE, Frantz (Andy)
EMERSON, Larry
ENGSTROM, Carl
ENGSTROM, Victor
GIESE, Peter
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNIGAN, Patrick
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNZIKER, Calvin
HURT, Gary
JACOBS, Thomas
JOHNSON, Marin
JUSTICE, Verne
KALVOY, Jostein
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KNOWLES, Burton
LARSON, Christopher
McCURDY, Richard
MACKENZIE, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund
MATHISEN, Laurance
MAYER, Donald
MENDENHALL, Michael
MICHELSON, Bruce
MORENO, Stephan
MORK, Stuart
NEWMAN, Alec

NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay)

PETKE, Lyle

147
163
179
164
119
165
142
126
133
162
143
169
108
175
123
155
115
158
131
157
128
170
167
172
150
151
141
124
171
111
121

92
136
178
159
125
132
137

SANDERS, David
SCOGGINS, John
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SHAFFER, Daniel
SHAFFER, James
SHULER, Mark
SLIKER, William
SNYDER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George

VON BRANDENFELS, Eric

WARD, John K.
WARD, Jonathan E.
WILDES, Gordon
WOOD, Micheal

152
161
156
174
177
116
145
154
166
153
122
176
148
168
160
173
134

LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound

SCRAGG, John
CASPERS, James

ANACKER, Donald (Scott)

BOUMA, Blair
KEARNS, James
ANTHONY, Michael

T-020
T-022
T-023
T-024
T-025 eff. (6/1/10)
T-026 eff. (7/1/10)

LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor

D’ANGELO, Robert
COOKE, Stephen

Respectfully submitted,
Shawna Erickson

15
16

Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.
Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 6, 2010

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUNDREN, William 119 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, lvan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, James 145
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SLIKER, William 166
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SNYDER, William 153
GIESE, Peter 143 SORIANO, Donald 122
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 THORESON, George 176
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, John K. 168
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WILDES, Gordon 173
HURT, Gary 158 WOOQOD, Micheal 134
JACOBS, Thomas 131
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
KALVOQOY, Jostein 170 SCRAGG, John T-020
KELLY, Patrick 167 CASPERS, James T-022
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) ~ T-023
KNOWLES, Burton 150 BOUMA, Blair T-024
LARSON, Chrlstopher 151 KEARNS, James T-025
McCURDY, Richard 141 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
MARMOL, Edmund 17 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
MAYER, Donald 121 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 COOKE, Stephen 16
MICHELSON, Bruce 136
mgzﬁ'\g Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

, Stuart 159 ,
NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson
NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132 Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.

PETKE, Lyle 137 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 8, 2010

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BRUSCO, David 179 SCRAGG, John 180
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUNDREN, William 119 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, lvan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SLIKER, William 166
GIESE, Peter 143 SNYDER, William 153
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SORIANO, Donald 122
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 THORESON, George 176
HANNUKSELA, James 175 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, John K. 168
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HURT, Gary 158 WILDES, Gordon 173
JACOBS, Thomas 131 WOOD, Micheal 134
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128
KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
KELLY, Patrick 167 CASPERS, James T-022
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) ~ T-023
KNOWLES, Burton 150 BOUMA, Blair T-024
LARSON, Christopher 151 KEARNS, James T-025
McCURDY, Richard 141 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124
MARMOL, Edmund 17 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
MAYER, Donald 121 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 COOKE, Stephen 16
MICHELSON, Bruce 136
mgzﬁ'\g Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

, Stuart 159 ,
NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson
NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132 Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.

PETKE, Lyle 137 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 26, 2010

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed)
BLAKE, Michael
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
BUNDREN, William
CARLSON, Ivan
COE, Frantz (Andy)
EMERSON, Larry
ENGSTROM, Carl
ENGSTROM, Victor
GIESE, Peter
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNIGAN, Patrick
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENSHAW, Brian
HUNZIKER, Calvin
HURT, Gary
JACOBS, Thomas
JOHNSON, Marin
JUSTICE, Verne
KALVOY, Jostein
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KNOWLES, Burton
LARSON, Christopher
McCURDY, Richard
MACKENZIE, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund
MATHISEN, Laurance
MAYER, Donald
MENDENHALL, Michael
MICHELSON, Bruce
MORENO, Stephan
MORK, Stuart
NEWMAN, Alec
NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay)

147
163
179
164
119
165
142
126
133
162
143
169
108
175
123
155
115
158
131
157
128
170
167
172
150
151
141
124
171
111
121

92
136
178
159
125
132

PETKE, Lyle 137
SANDERS, David 152
SCOGGINS, John 161
SEMLER, Joseph 156
SEMLER, Stephen 174
SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
SHAFFER, Daniel 116
SHAFFER, James 145
SHULER, Mark 154
SLIKER, William 166
SNYDER, William 153
SORIANO, Donald 122
THORESON, George 176
VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
WARD, John K. 168
WARD, Jonathan E. 160
WILDES, Gordon 173
WOOD, Micheal 134
LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
SCRAGG, John T-020
CASPERS, James T-022
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) T-023
BOUMA, Blair T-024
KEARNS, James T-025 eff. (6/1/10)
LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
D’ANGELO, Robert 15
COOKE, Stephen 16

Respectfully submitted,

Shawna Erickson

Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.
Board of Pilotage Commissioners

17
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BOARD of
PILOTAGE

COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue *
Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-
515-3904 * FAX 206-515-

3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

November 9, 2010

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BRUSCO, David 179 SCRAGG, John 180
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUNDREN, William 119 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SLIKER, William 166
GIESE, Peter 143 SORIANO, Donald 122
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 THORESON, George 176
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, John K. 168
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WILDES, Gordon 173
HURT, Gary 158 WOOD, Micheal 134
JACOBS, Thomas 131
JOHNSON, Marin 157
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
KALVOY, Jostein 170 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) T-023
KELLY, Patrick 167 BOUMA, Blair T-024
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 KEARNS, James T-025
KNOWLES, Burton 150 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
LARSON, Christopher 151
McCURDY, Richard 141
mgI\KA%'\I'_Z'EEé Delmar 124 LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor
, Edmund 171 ;

MAYER. Donald 121 D’ANGELO, Robert 15

: . COOKE, Stephen 16
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 ’
MICHELSON, Bruce 136
mggﬁf\lsothiephan gg Respectfully submitted,
NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Ericksor
NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132 Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.

PETKE, Lyle 137 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

December 1, 2011

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SLIKER, William 166
GIESE, Peter 143 SORIANO, Donald 122
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 THORESON, George 176
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, John K. 168
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WILDES, Gordon 173
HURT, Gary 158 WOOD, Micheal 134
JACOBS, Thomas 131

JOHNSON, Marin 157 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
JUSTICE, Verne 128 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) T-023
KALVOY, Jostein 170 KEARNS, James T-025
KELLY, Patrick 167 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
KNOWLES, Burton 150 CARLEY, Warren (Bud) T-028
LARSON, Christopher 151 LOWERY, William T-029
McCURDY, Richard 141

MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MAYER, Donald 121 COOKE, Stephen 16
MENDENHALL, Michael 92

MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.

NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 28, 2011

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SLIKER, William 166
GIESE, Peter 143 SORIANO, Donald 122
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 THORESON, George 176
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, John K. 168
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WILDES, Gordon 173
HURT, Gary 158 WOOD, Micheal 134
JACOBS, Thomas 131

JOHNSON, Marin 157

JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
KALVOY, Jostein 170 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) T-023
KELLY, Patrick 167 KEARNS, James T-025
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
KNOWLES, Burton 150 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
LARSON, Christopher 151

m;%ﬂ'zﬁzié'glﬁar ]‘211 LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
MAYER, Donald 121 COOKE, Stephen 16
MENDENHALL, Michael 92

MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Ericksov

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.

NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132 Board of Pilotage Commissioners



BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

Effective June 1, 2011

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BRUSCO, David 179 SCRAGG, John 180
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUNDREN, William 119 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SLIKER, William 166
GIESE, Peter 143 SORIANO, Donald 122
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 THORESON, George 176
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, John K. 168
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WILDES, Gordon 173
HURT, Gary 158 WOOD, Micheal 134
JACOBS, Thomas 131

JOHNSON, Marin 157

JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
KALVOY, Jostein 170 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) T-023
KELLY, Patrick 167 BOUMA, Blair T-024
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 KEARNS, James T-025
KNOWLES, Burton 150 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
LARSON, Christopher 151 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
McCURDY, Richard 141

mﬁgagﬁz&;ﬂ?m ]31‘ LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
MAYER, E,)onald 121 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MENDENHALL, Michael 92 COOKE, Stephen 16
MICHELSON, Bruce 136

mgﬁﬁt\lg{uitr?phan 1;3 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Ericksov
NIEDERHAUSER, John (Jay) 132 Shawna Erickson, Administrative Asst.

PETKE, Lyle 137 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

January 12, 2012

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, lvan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHAFFER, James 145
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SLIKER, William 166
GIESE, Peter 143 SORIANO, Donald 122
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 THORESON, George 176
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, John K. 168
HARRIS, John 123 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WILDES, Gordon 173
HURT, Gary 158 WOOD, Micheal 134
JACOBS, Thomas 131

JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
KALVOY, Jostein 170 ANACKER, Donald (Scott) T-023
KEARNS, James 182 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
KELLY, Patrick 167 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 CARLEY, Warren (Bud) T-028
KNOWLES, Burton 150 LOWERY, William T-029
LARSON, Christopher 151

McCURDY, Richard 141 LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 D'’ANGELO, Robert 15
MARMOL, Edmund 171 COOKE, Stephen 16
MAYER, Donald 121

MENDENHALL, Michael 92

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 24, 2012

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BRUSCO, David 179 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154
EMERSON, Larry 126 SLIKER, William 166
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SORIANO, Donald 122
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 THORESON, George 176
GIESE, Peter 143 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 WARD, John K. 168
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WILDES, Gordon 173
HARRIS, John 123 WOOD, Micheal 134
HENSHAW, Brian 155

HURT, Gary 158 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
JACOBS, Thomas 131 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
JUSTICE, Verne 128 CARLEY, Warren (Bud) T-028
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 LOWERY, William T-029
KEARNS, James 182 CORYELL, Thomas T-030
KELLY, Patrick 167 BROUILLARD, Daniel T-031
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNOWLES, Burton 150

LARSON, Christopher 151 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
McCURDY, Richard 141 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 COOKE, Stephen 16
MARMOL, Edmund 171

MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

March 27, 2012

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCOGGINS, John 161
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, James 145
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SLIKER, William 166
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SORIANO, Donald 122
GIESE, Peter 143 THORESON, George 176
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 WARD, John K. 168
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HARRIS, John 123 WILDES, Gordon 173
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WOOD, Micheal 134
HURT, Gary 158

JACOBS, Thomas 131 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
JUSTICE, Verne 128 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
KALVOY, Jostein 170 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
KEARNS, James 182 CARLEY, Warren (Bud) T-028
KELLY, Patrick 167 LOWERY, William T-029
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNOWLES, Burton 150 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LARSON, Christopher 151 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
McCURDY, Richard 141 COOKE, Stephen 16
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124

MARMOL, Edmund 171

MAYER, Donald 121

MENDENHALL, Michael 92

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 01, 2012

Following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCOGGINS, John 161
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, James 145
EMERSON, Larry 126 SHULER, Mark 154
ENGSTROM, Carl 133 SLIKER, William 166
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 SORIANO, Donald 122
GIESE, Peter 143 THORESON, George 176
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
HANNIGAN, Patrick 108 WARD, John K. 168
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
HARRIS, John 123 WILDES, Gordon 173
HENSHAW, Brian 155 WOOD, Micheal 134
HURT, Gary 158

JACOBS, Thomas 131 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
JUSTICE, Verne 128 ANTHONY, Michael T-026
KALVOY, Jostein 170 ENGSTROM, Fred T-027
KEARNS, James 182 CARLEY, Warren (Bud) T-028
KELLY, Patrick 167 LOWERY, William T-029
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 Coryell, Thomas T-030
KNOWLES, Burton 150 Brouillard, Daniel T-031
LARSON, Christopher 151

McCURDY, Richard 141 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 D'’ANGELO, Robert 15
MARMOL, Edmund 171 COOKE, Stephen 16
MAYER, Donald 121

MENDENHALL, Michael 92

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.qov

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott)

ANTHONY, Michael
ARNOLD, John (Jed)
BLAKE, Michael
BOUMA, Blair
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLSON, Ivan
COE, Frantz (Andy)
EMERSON, Larry
ENGSTROM, Carl
ENGSTROM, Fred
ENGSTROM, Victor
GIESE, Peter
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNIGAN, Patrick
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENSHAW, Brian
HURT, Gary
JACOBS, Thomas
JUSTICE, Verne
KALVOQOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KNOWLES, Burton
LARSON, Christopher
McCURDY, Richard
MACKENZIE, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund
MAYER, Donald
MICHELSON, Bruce
MORENO, Stephan
MORK, Stuart

183
184
147
163
181
179
164
165
142
126
133
185
162
143
169
108
175
123
155
158
131
128
170
182
167
172
150
151
141
124
171
121
136
178
159

November 15, 2012

NEWMAN, Alec
SANDERS, David
SCOGGINS, John
SCRAGG, John
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SHAFFER, Daniel
SHAFFER, James
SHULER, Mark
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George

VON BRANDENFELS, Eric

WARD, John K.
WARD, Jonathan E.
WILDES, Gordon
WOOD, Micheal

LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound

125
152
161
180
156
174
177
116
145
154
166
122
176
148
168
160
173
134

CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
LOWERY, William
CORYELL, Thomas
BROUILLARD, Daniel

LICENSED PILOTS —

T-028
T-029
T-030
T-031

Grays Harbor

D’ANGELO, Robert
COOKE, Stephen

Respectfully submitted,

Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

15
16

Board of Pilotage Commissioners

26


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

August 01, 2013

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WARD, John K. 168
GIESE, Peter 143 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 WILDES, Gordon 173
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WOOD, Micheal 134
HARRIS, John 123

HENSHAW, Brian 155 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HURT, Gary 158 CORYELL, Thomas T-030
JACOBS, Thomas 131 COLEMAN, Scott T-033
JUSTICE, Verne 128 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICHTY, Eric T-035
KEARNS, James 182

KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KNOWLES, Burton 150 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LARSON, Christopher 151 COOKE, Stephen 16
LOWERY, Wm. (Bill) 187

McCURDY, Richard 141 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 White, Ryan T-032
MARMOL, Edmund 171 Surface, David T-036
MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna (Eric&son, Sr. Project Director
NEWMAN, Alec 125

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 31, 2013

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WARD, John K. 168
GIESE, Peter 143 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 WILDES, Gordon 173
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WOOD, Micheal 134
HARRIS, John 123

HENSHAW, Brian 155 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HURT, Gary 158 CORYELL, Thomas T-030
JACOBS, Thomas 131 COLEMAN, Scott (6-1-13) T-033
JUSTICE, Verne 128 GALVIN, Jamie (6-1-13) T-034
KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICHTY, Eric (6-1-13) T-035
KEARNS, James 182

KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KNOWLES, Burton 150 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LARSON, Christopher 151 COOKE, Stephen 16
LOWERY, Wm. (Bill) 187

McCURDY, Richard 141 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 White, Ryan T-032
MARMOL, Edmund 171

MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
MORK, Stuart 159 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
NEWMAN, Alec 125
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http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

June 01, 2013

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLSON, lvan 165 SLIKER, William 166
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 VON BRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WARD, John K. 168
GIESE, Peter 143 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 WILDES, Gordon 173
HANNUKSELA, James 175 WOOD, Micheal 134
HARRIS, John 123

HENSHAW, Brian 155 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HURT, Gary 158 CORYELL, Thomas T-030
JACOBS, Thomas 131 BROUILLARD, Daniel T-031
JUSTICE, Verne 128 COLEMAN, Scott T-033
KALVOY, Jostein 170 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
KEARNS, James 182 LICHTY, Eric T-035
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNOWLES, Burton 150 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LARSON, Christopher 151 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWERY, Wm. (Bill) 187 COOKE, Stephen 16
McCURDY, Richard 141

MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 White, Ryan T-032
MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna (Eric&son, Sr. Project Director
NEWMAN, Alec 125

Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

November 01, 2013

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, lvan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WARD, John K. 168
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
GIESE, Peter 143 WILDES, Gordon 173
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 WOOD, Micheal 134
HANNUKSELA, James 175

HARRIS, John 123 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HENSHAW, Brian 155 CORYELL, Thomas T-030
HURT, Gary 158 COLEMAN, Scott T-033
JACOBS, Thomas 131 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICHTY, Eric T-035
KALVOY, Jostein 170 JENSEN, Brian T-037
KEARNS, James 182 LOWE, Brad T-038
KELLY, Patrick 167 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KNOWLES, Burton 150 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LARSON, Christopher 151 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWERY, Wm. (Bill) 187 COOKE, Stephen 16
McCURDY, Richard 141

MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 WHITE, Ryan T-032
MAYER, Donald 121 SURFACE, David T-036
MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178

MORK, Stuart 159 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Eric@son, Sr. Project Director

Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.qov

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott)

ANTHONY, Michael
ARNOLD, John (Jed)
BLAKE, Michael
BOUMA, Blair
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
COE, Frantz (Andy)
EMERSON, Larry
ENGSTROM, Fred
ENGSTROM, Victor
GIESE, Peter
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENSHAW, Brian
HURT, Gary
JACOBS, Thomas
JUSTICE, Verne
KALVQY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KNOWLES, Burton
LARSON, Christopher
LOWERY, Wm. (BIll)
McCURDY, Richard
MACKENZIE, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund
MAYER, Donald
MICHELSON, Bruce
MORENO, Stephan
MORK, Stuart

183
184
147
163
181
179
164
186
165
142
126
185
162
143
169
175
123
155
158
131
128
170
182
167
172
150
151
187
141
124
171
121
136
178
159

February 11, 2013

NEWMAN, Alec
SANDERS, David
SCOGGINS, John
SCRAGG, John
SEMLER, Joseph
SEMLER, Stephen
SEYMOUR, Lawrence
SHAFFER, Daniel
SHAFFER, James
SHULER, Mark
SLIKER, William
SORIANO, Donald
THORESON, George

VON BRANDENFELS, Eric

WARD, John K.
WARD, Jonathan E.
WILDES, Gordon
WOOD, Micheal

LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound

125
152
161
180
156
174
177
116
145
154
166
122
176
148
168
160
173
134

CORYELL, Thomas
BROUILLARD, Daniel

LICENSED PILOTS -

T-030
T-031

Grays Harbor

D’ANGELO, Robert
COOKE, Stephen

Respectfully submitted,

Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

15
16

Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

August 27, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189 WARD, John K. 168
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WOOD, Micheal 134
GIESE, Peter 143

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
HARRIS, John 123 JENSEN, Brian T-037
HENSHAW, Brian 155 LOWE, Brad T-038
HURT, Gary 158 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
JUSTICE, Verne 128 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
KALVOY, Jostein 170 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
KEARNS, James 182 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LARSON, Christopher 151 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
LICHTY, Eric 190 COOKE, Stephen 16
LOWERY, William 187

McCURDY, Richard 141 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 WHITE, Ryan T-032
MARMOL, Edmund 171 SURFACE, David T-036
MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
MORK, Stuart 159

NEWMAN. Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

December 22, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189 WARD, John K. 168
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WOOD, Micheal 134
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GIESE, Peter 143 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LOWE, Brad T-038
HANNUKSELA, James 175 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
HARRIS, John 123 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
HENSHAW, Brian 155 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
HURT, Gary 158 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
JENSEN, Brian 193 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
JUSTICE, Verne 128

KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KEARNS, James 182 D’ ANGELO, Robert 15
KELLY, Patrick 167 COOKE, Stephen 16
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

LICHTY, Eric 190 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWERY, William 187 WHITE, Ryan 7-032
MARMOL, Edmund 171 SURFACE, David 7-036
MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
MORK, Stuart 159 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

NEWMAN, Alec 125


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 5, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 VOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, John K. 168
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GIESE, Peter 143 WOOD, Micheal 134
GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HARRIS, John 123 COLEMAN, Scott T-033
HENSHAW, Brian 155 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
HURT, Gary 158 JENSEN, Brian T-037
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LOWE, Brad T-038
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
KEARNS, James 182 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
KELLY, Patrick 167 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
LARSON, Christopher 151

LICHTY, Eric 190 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LOWERY, William 187 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
McCURDY, Richard 141 COOKE, Stephen 16
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124

MARMOL, Edmund 171 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MAYER, Donald 121 WHITE, Ryan T-032
MICHELSON, Bruce 136 SURFACE, David T-036
MORENO, Stephan 178

MORK, Stuart 159 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

March 1, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS = Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
ARNOLD, John (Jed)
BLAKE, Michael
BOUMA, Blair
BROUILLARD, Dan
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
COE, Frantz (Andy)
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
ENGSTROM, Fred
ENGSTROM, Victor
GIESE, Peter
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENSHAW, Brian
HURT, Gary
JUSTICE, Verne
KALVOY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
KNOWLES, Burton
LARSON, Christopher
LOWERY, William
McCURDY, Richard
MACKENZIE, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund
MAYER, Donald
MICHELSON, Bruce
MORENO, Stephan
MORK, Stuart
NEWMAN, Alec

184
147
163
181
188
179
164
186
165
142
189
126
185
162
143
169
175
123
155
158
128
170
182
167
172
150
151
187
141
124
171
121
136
178
159
125

SANDERS, David 152
SCOGGINS, John 161
SCRAGG, John 180
SEMLER, Joseph 156
SEMLER, Stephen 174
SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
SHAFFER, Daniel 116
SHAFFER, James 145
SHULER, Mark 154
SLIKER, William 166
SORIANO, Donald 122
THORESON, George 176
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
WARD, John K. 168
WARD, Jonathan E. 160
WILDES, Gordon 173
WOOD, Micheal 134
LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
COLEMAN, Scott T-033
GALVIN, Jamie T-034
LICHTY, Eric T-035
JENSEN, Brian T-037
LOWE, Brad T-038
CARSTENSEN, James T-039
KELLEHER, Neil T-040

HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041

LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor

D’ANGELO, Robert 15
COOKE, Stephen 16
LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
WHITE, Ryan T-032
SURFACE, David T-036

Respectfully submitted,
Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906

www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 1, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183

ANTHONY, Michael
ARNOLD, John (Jed)
BLAKE, Michael
BOUMA, Blair
BROUILLARD, Dan
BRUSCO, David
BUJACICH, Jack
CARLEY, Warren (Bud)
CARLSON, Ivan
COE, Frantz (Andy)
CORYELL, Thomas
EMERSON, Larry
ENGSTROM, Fred
ENGSTROM, Victor
GIESE, Peter
GROBSCHMIT, David
HANNUKSELA, James
HARRIS, John
HENSHAW, Brian
HURT, Gary
JUSTICE, Verne
KALVQY, Jostein
KEARNS, James
KELLY, Patrick
KLAPPERICH, Eric
LARSON, Christopher
LICHTY, Eric
LOWERY, William
McCURDY, Richard
MACKENZIE, Delmar
MARMOL, Edmund
MAYER, Donald
MICHELSON, Bruce
MORENO, Stephan
MORK, Stuart
NEWMAN, Alec

184
147
163
181
188
179
164
186
165
142
189
126
185
162
143
169
175
123
155
158
128
170
182
167
172
151
190
187
141
124
171
121
136
178
159
125

SANDERS, David 152
SCOGGINS, John 161
SCRAGG, John 180
SEMLER, Joseph 156
SEMLER, Stephen 174
SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
SHAFFER, Daniel 116
SHAFFER, James 145
SHULER, Mark 154
SLIKER, William 166
SORIANO, Donald 122
THORESON, George 176
vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
WARD, John K. 168
WARD, Jonathan E. 160
WILDES, Gordon 173
WOOD, Micheal 134
LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
COLEMAN, Scott T-033
GALVIN, Jamie T-034
JENSEN, Brian T-037
LOWE, Brad T-038
CARSTENSEN, James T-039
KELLEHER, Neil T-040

HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041

LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor

D'’ANGELO, Robert 15
COOKE, Stephen 16
LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
WHITE, Ryan T-032
SURFACE, David T-036

Respectfully submitted,
Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 1, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189 WARD, John K. 168
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WOOD, Micheal 134
GIESE, Peter 143

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
HARRIS, John 123 JENSEN, Brian T-037
HENSHAW, Brian 155 LOWE, Brad T-038
HURT, Gary 158 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
JUSTICE, Verne 128 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
KALVOY, Jostein 170 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
KEARNS, James 182 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
KELLY, Patrick 167 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

LARSON, Christopher 151 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWERY, William 187 COOKE, Stephen 16
McCURDY, Richard 141

MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 WHITE, Ryan T-032
MAYER, Donald 121 SURFACE, David T-036
MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
NEWMAN, Alec 125

Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 2, 2014

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189 WARD, John K. 168
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WOOD, Micheal 134
GIESE, Peter 143

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
HARRIS, John 123 JENSEN, Brian T-037
HENSHAW, Brian 155 LOWE, Brad T-038
HURT, Gary 158 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
JUSTICE, Verne 128 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
KALVOY, Jostein 170 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
KEARNS, James 182 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
KELLY, Patrick 167 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

LICHTY, Eric 190 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
LOWERY, William 187 D'’ANGELO, Robert 15
McCURDY, Richard 141 COOKE, Stephen 16
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124

MARMOL, Edmund 171 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MAYER, Donald 121 WHITE, Ryan T-032
MICHELSON, Bruce 136 SURFACE, David T-036
MORENO, Stephan 178

MORK, Stuart 159 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
SANDERS, David 152

Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

February 9, 2015

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, John K. 168
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 WOOD, Micheal 134
GIESE, Peter 143

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 LOWE, Brad T-038
HARRIS, John 123 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
HENSHAW, Brian 155 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
HURT, Gary 158 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
JENSEN, Brian 193 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
JUSTICE, Verne 128 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
KALVOY, Jostein 170

KEARNS, James 182 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KELLY, Patrick 167 D" ANGELO, Robert 15
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 WHITE, Ryan 17
LICHTY, Eric 190

LOWERY, William 187 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 SURFACE, David 7-036
MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

February 19, 2015

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, John K. 168
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 WOOD, Micheal 134
GIESE, Peter 143

GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 LOWE, Brad T-038
HARRIS, John 123 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
HENSHAW, Brian 155 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
HURT, Gary 158 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
JENSEN, Brian 193 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
JUSTICE, Verne 128 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
KALVQY, Jostein 170

KEARNS, James 182 LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor
KELLY, Patrick 167 D’ ANGELO, Robert 15
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 WHITE, Ryan 17
LICHTY, Eric 190

LOWERY, William 187 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 SURFACE, David 7-036
MAYER, Donald 121 (Currently also riding in Puget Sound)
MORENO, Stephan 178

MORK, Stuart 159 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

January 2, 2015

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189 WARD, John K. 168
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WOOD, Micheal 134
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GIESE, Peter 143 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LOWE, Brad T-038
HANNUKSELA, James 175 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
HARRIS, John 123 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
HENSHAW, Brian 155 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
HURT, Gary 158 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
JENSEN, Brian 193 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
JUSTICE, Verne 128

KALVOY, Jostein 170 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KEARNS, James 182 D’ ANGELO, Robert 15
KELLY, Patrick 167 COOKE, Stephen 16
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 WHITE, Ryan 17
LICHTY, Eric 190

LOWERY, William 187 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 SURFACE, David 7-036
MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136

MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully submitted,

MORK, Stuart 159 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 15, 2015

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MORK, Stuart 159
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHULER, Mark 154
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENTFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GIESE, Peter 143 KELLEHER, Neil T-040
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
HANNUKSELA, James 175 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
HARRIS, John 123 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
HENSHAW, Brian 155 HUNTER, Philip T-044
HURT, Gary 158 MYERS, Rod T-045
JENSEN, Brian 193

JUSTICE, Verne 128 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KALVOY, Jostein 170 D" ANGELO, Robert 15
KEARNS, James 182 WHITE, Ryan 17
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 SURFACE, David 7-036
LICHTY, Eric 190 (Currently also riding in Puget Sound)
LOWERY, William 187

MARMOL, Edmund 171 Respectfully submitted,

MAVYER, Donald 121 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

April 14, 2016

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MORK, Stuart 159
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BLAKE, Michael 163 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHULER, Mark 154
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENTFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Victor 162

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GIESE, Peter 143 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 FURST, Edward (Al) T-042
HANNUKSELA, James 175 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
HARRIS, John 123 HUNTER, Philip T-044
HENSHAW, Brian 155 MYERS, Rod T-045
HURT, Gary 158

JENSEN, Brian 193 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KALVOY, Jostein 170 D" ANGELO, Robert 15
KEARNS, James 182 WHITE, Ryan 17
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 SURFACE, David 7-036
LOWE, Brad 194

LICHTY, Eric 190

LOWERY, William 187 Respectfully submitted,

MARMOL, Edmund 171 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
MAYER, Donald 121 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MORENO, Stephan 178


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

August 31, 2016

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MARMOL, Edmund 171
ANTHONY, Michael 184 MAYER, Donald 121
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 MORENO, Stephan 178
BLAKE, Michael 163 MORK, Stuart 159
BOUMA, Blair 181 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SANDERS, David 152
BRUSCO, David 179 SCOGGINS, John 161
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SCRAGG, John 180
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEMLER, Joseph 156
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SHAFFER, James 145
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SHULER, Mark 154
EMERSON, Larry 126 SLIKER, William 166
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 SORIANO, Donald 122
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 THORESON, George 176
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GIESE, Peter 143 WILDES, Gordon 173
GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HARRIS, John 123 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
HENSHAW, Brian 155 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
HURT, Gary 158 HUNTER, Philip T-044
JENSEN, Brian 193 MYERS, Rod T-045
KALVOY, Jostein 170

KEARNS, James 182 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KELLEHER, Neil 196 D" ANGELO, Robert 15
KELLY, Patrick 167 WHITE, Ryan 17
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

LOWE, Brad 194 Respectfully submitted,

LICHTY, Eric 190 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

LOWERY, William 187 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 1, 2016

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MARMOL, Edmund 171
ANTHONY, Michael 184 MAYER, Donald 121
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 MORENO, Stephan 178
BLAKE, Michael 163 MORK, Stuart 159
BOUMA, Blair 181 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SANDERS, David 152
BRUSCO, David 179 SCOGGINS, John 161
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SCRAGG, John 180
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEMLER, Joseph 156
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SHAFFER, James 145
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SHULER, Mark 154
EMERSON, Larry 126 SLIKER, William 166
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 SORIANO, Donald 122
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 THORESON, George 176
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GIESE, Peter 143 WILDES, Gordon 173
GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HARRIS, John 123 HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave) T-041
HENSHAW, Brian 155 ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
HURT, Gary 158 HUNTER, Philip T-044
JENSEN, Brian 193 MYERS, Rod T-045
KALVQY, Jostein 170 VESTAL, Lee T-046
KEARNS, James 182 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D" ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WHITE, Ryan 17
LICHTY, Eric 190

LOWERY, William 187 Respectfully submitted,

Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

August 1, 2017

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCOGGINS, John 161
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHAFFER, James 145
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192
GIESE, Peter 143
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 -
HUNTER, Philip T-044
HARRIS, John 123
i MYERS, Rod T-045
HENDERSON, J. David 197
; VESTAL, Lee T-046
HENSHAW, Brian 155 .
HURT. G 158 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
, ary BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048
JENSEN, Brian 193 GRIESER. Ken T-049
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 '
KEARNS, James 182
KELLEHER, Neil 196
KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D' ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WHITE, Ryan 17
LICHTY, Eric 190
LOWERY, William 187 Respectfully submitted,
MARMOL, Edmund 171 f Fri
MAVYER, Donald 121 Shawna Erickson,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

December 7, 2017

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125

ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152

BOUMA, Blair 181 SCOGGINS, John 161

BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SCRAGG, John 180

BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156

BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174

CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177

CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116

CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHAFFER, James 145

COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154

COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166

CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122

EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176

ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 WILDES, Gordon 173

GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175

HARRIS, John =~ 123 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

HENDERSON, J. David 197 3

HENSHAW, Brian 155 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
o BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048

HUNTER, Philip 199 GRIESER. Ken T-049

HURT, Gary 158 !

JENSEN, Brian 193

KALVQY, Jostein 170

KEARNS, James 182

KELLEHER, Neil 196 LICENSED PILOTS — _ Grays Harbor

XLAPPERICH i 17 D'ANGELO, Robert 15

LICHTY, Eric 190 WHITE, Ryan 17

LOWE, Brad 194

LOWERY, William 187

MARMOL, Edmund 171

MAVYER, Donald 121 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Sﬁawna fﬂ’c@gon}

MYERS, Rodney 200 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

July 11, 2017

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCOGGINS, John 161
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHAFFER, James 145
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192
GIESE, Peter 143
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175 -
HUNTER, Philip T-044
HARRIS, John 123
. MYERS, Rod T-045
HENDERSON, J. David 197
. VESTAL, Lee T-046
HENSHAW, Brian 155 .
HURT, Gary 158 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
JENSEN, Brian 193 BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048
KALVQY, Jostein 170
KEARNS, James 182
KELLEHER, Neil 196 LICENSED PILOTS — _ Grays Harbor
KELLY, Patrick 167 D' ANGELO, Robert 15
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 WHITE, Ryan 17
LOWE, Brad 194
LICHTY, Eric 190
LOWERY, William 187 Respectfully submitted,
MARMOL, Edmund 171 Sﬁ Eri
MAVYER, Donald 121 awna Erickson, P

MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 1, 2017

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 MORENO, Stephan 178
ANTHONY, Michael 184 MORK, Stuart 159
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 NEWMAN, Alec 125
BLAKE, Michael 163 SANDERS, David 152
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCOGGINS, John 161
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHAFFER, James 145
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
gf\Eé\é"\;; Jtames (Jamie) ifé LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
eer . HENDERSON, Joseph (Dave)  T-041
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 .
ROUNDS, Christopher T-043
HANNUKSELA, James 175 v
HUNTER, Philip T-044
HARRIS, John 123
. MYERS, Rod T-045
HENSHAW, Brian 155
HURT Lo VESTAL, Lee T-046
 ary KRIDLER, Keith T-047
JENSEN, Brian 193 BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048
KALVOY, Jostein 170 !
KEARNS, James 182
KELLEHER, Neil 196
CELLY. Pe tridf ! s LICENSED PILOTS _— _ Grays Harbor
’ . D' ANGELO, Robert 15
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 WHITE R -
LOWE, Brad 194 +Ryan
LICHTY, Eric 190
LOWERY, William 187 Respectfully submitted,
MARMOL, Edmund 171 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director

MAYER, Donald 121 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

November 28, 2017

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125

ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198

ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152

BOUMA, Blair 181 SCOGGINS, John 161

BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SCRAGG, John 180

BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156

BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174

CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177

CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116

CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHAFFER, James 145

COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154

COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166

CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122

EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176

ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 WILDES, Gordon 173

GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175

HARRIS, John =~ 123 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound

HENDERSON, J. David 197

HENSHAW, Brian 155 VESTAL Lee 1-046

HUNTER, Philip 199 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
! BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048

HURT, Gary 158 GRIESER, Ken T-049

JENSEN, Brian 193 !

KALVQY, Jostein 170

KEARNS, James 182

KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS — _ Grays Harbor

EILCAHPTF’\(E'?EE" Eric 1;(2) D’ANGELO, Robert 15

LOWE, Brad 194 WHITE, Ryan 17

LOWERY, William 187

MARMOL, Edmund 171

MAYER, Donald 121 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson,

MYERS, Rodney 200 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 13, 2017

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS - Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCOGGINS, John 161
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHAFFER, James 145
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SHULER, Mark 154
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HANNUKSELA, James 175
MYERS, Rod T-045
HARRIS, John 123
. VESTAL, Lee T-046
HENDERSON, J. David 197 .
; KRIDLER, Keith T-047
HENSHAW, Brian 155
o BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048
HUNTER, Philip 199 GRIESER, Ken T-049
HURT, Gary 158 !
JENSEN, Brian 193
KALVQY, Jostein 170
KEARNS, James 182
KELLEHER, Neil 196 LICENSED PILOTS _— _ Grays Harbor
KELLY, Patrick 167 D' ANGELO, Robert 15
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 WHITE, Ryan 17
LOWE, Brad 194
LICHTY, Eric 190 .
LOWERY, William 187 Respectfully s.ubm|tted,
MARMOL, Edmund 171 Shawna Erickson,
MAYER, Donald 121 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MORENO, Stephan 178


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

February 1, 2018

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SANDERS, David 152
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHULER, Mark 154
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WILDES, Gordon 173
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192
GROBSCHMIT, David 169
HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HARRIS, John 123 .
. KRIDLER, Keith T-047
HENDERSON, J. David 197
; BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048
HENSHAW, Brian 155
o GRIESER, Ken T-049
HUNTER, Philip 199 .
. McGRATH, Travis T-050
JENSEN, Brian 193 .
. NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
KALVQY, Jostein 170 SEAMANS. Adam T-052
KEARNS, James 182 !
KELLEHER, Neil 196
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WH|TE, Ryan 17
LOWERY, William 187
MARMOL, Edmund 171
MAYER, Donald 121 )
MORENO, Stephan 178 Respectfully sybm|tted,
MYERS, Rodney 200 Shawna Erickson,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

May 1, 2018

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SANDERS, David 152
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SHULER, Mark 154
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SLIKER, William 166
CORYELL, Thomas 189 SORIANO, Donald 122
EMERSON, Larry 126 THORESON, George 176
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 WILDES, Gordon 173
GROBSCHMIT, David 169
HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
HARRIS, John 123 N
. KRIDLER, Keith T-047
HENDERSON, J. David 197
. BENDIXEN, Sandra T-048
HENSHAW, Brian 155
. GRIESER, Ken T-049
HUNTER, Philip 199 .
. McGRATH, Travis T-050
JENSEN, Brian 193 .
. NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
KALVOY, Jostein 170
SEAMANS, Adam T-052
KEARNS, James 182 .
) MELIN, David T-053
KELLEHER, Neil 196
. MILLER, J. Matt T-054
KELLY, Patrick 167 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 '
LICHTY, Eric 190
LOWE, Brad 194
LOWERY, William 187 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
MARMOL, Edmund 171 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
MAYER, Donald 121 WH|TE, Ryan 17
MORENO, Stephan 178
MYERS, Rodney 200
NEWMAN, Alec 125

Respectfully submitted,

Shawna Erickson,
Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

November 1, 2018

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
CARSTENSEN, James 195 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189 WILDES, Gordon 173
EMERSON, Larry 126
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 )
. KRIDLER, Keith T-047
GROBSCHMIT, David 169
GRIESER, Ken T-049
HANNUKSELA, James 175 .
McGRATH, Travis T-050
HARRIS, John 123 .
. NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
HENDERSON, J. David 197
; SEAMANS, Adam T-052
HENSHAW, Brian 155 .
.. MELIN, David T-053
HUNTER, Philip 199
. MILLER, J. Matt T-054
JENSEN, Brian 193
. BOZINA, Trevor T-055
KALVOY, Jostein 170
SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
KEARNS, James 182 VELARDE, Peter T-057
KELLEHER, Neil 196 !
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172
LICHTY. Eric 190 LICENSED PILOTS - Gfays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWERY, William 187 WHITE, Ryan 17
MAYER, Donald 121
MORENO, Stephan 178
MYERS, Rodney 200
NEWMAN, Alec 125 Respectfully submitted,
ROUNDS, Christopher 198 Shawna Erickson,

SANDERS, David 152 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

September 20, 2018

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126 WILDES, Gordon 173
ENGSTROM, Fred 185
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 -
KRIDLER, Keith T-047
HANNUKSELA, James 175
GRIESER, Ken T-049
HARRIS, John 123 .
. McGRATH, Travis T-050
HENDERSON, J. David 197 .
) NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
HENSHAW, Brian 155
S SEAMANS, Adam T-052
HUNTER, Philip 199 .
. MELIN, David T-053
JENSEN, Brian 193
. MILLER, J. Matt T-054
KALVOY, Jostein 170 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
KEARNS, James 182 '
KELLEHER, Neil 196
KELLY, Patrick 167
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS _— _ Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WH|TE, Ryan 17
LOWERY, William 187
MAYER, Donald 121
MORENO, Stephan 178 )
MYERS, Rodney 200 Respectfully sybm|tted,
NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson,

ROUNDS, Christopher 198 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

March 12, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
CARSTENSEN, James 195 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189

EMERSON, Larry 126 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 McGRATH, Travis T-050
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SEAMANS, Adam T-052
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MELIN, David T-053
HARRIS, John 123 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HENSHAW, Brian 155 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HUNTER, Philip 199 VELARDE, Peter T-057
JENSEN, Brian 193 HANNUKSELA, Matt (3/15/19) T-058
KALVQY, Jostein 170 McGourty, Neal (4/01/19) T-060
KEARNS, James 182 KNUTSEN, Severin (4/01/19) T-061
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS - Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D'ANGELO, Robert 15
LICHTY, Eric 190 WHITE, Ryan 17
LOWE, Brad 194

LOWERY, William 187 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MAYER, Donald 121 WODEHOUSE, Kahai T-059
MORENO, Stephan 178

MYERS, Rodney 200 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna fric,@gon}

ROUNDS, Christopher 198 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

April 18, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SANDERS, David 152
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCOGGINS, John 161
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
ENGSTROM, Fred 185

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SEAMANS, Adam T-052
HARRIS, John 123 MELIN, David T-053
HENDERSON, J. David 197 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HENSHAW, Brian 155 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HUNTER, Philip 199 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
JENSEN, Brian 193 VELARDE, Peter T-057
KALVQY, Jostein 170 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
KEARNS, James 182 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KELLEHER, Neil 196 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
KELLY, Patrick 167

KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 LICENSED PILOTS _— __Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WHITE, Ryan 17
LOWERY, William 187

MAYER, Donald 121 .

MCGRATH, Travis 203 Respectfully s.ubm|tted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Trickson,

MYERS, Rodney 200 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

Aug 15, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vOnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MELIN, David T-053
HARRIS, John 123 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HENSHAW, Brian 155 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HUNTER, Philip 199 VELARDE, Peter T-057
JENSEN, Brian 193 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
KALVQY, Jostein 170 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
KEARNS, James 182 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
KELLEHER, Neil 196
KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS - _Grays Harbor
EILCAHPTPYEFEC,H' Eric gg D’ANGELO, Robert 15

, Eric
LOWE, Brad 194 WHITE, Ryan 17
LOWERY, William 187 .
MAVYER, Donald 121 Respectfully submitted,
MCcGRATH, Travis 203 Shawna Erickson,
MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MYERS, Rodney 200


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

December 12, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BRUSCO, David 179 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Joseph 156
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HANNUKSELA, James 175 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HARRIS, John 123 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HENDERSON, J. David 197 VELARDE, Peter T-057
HENSHAW, Brian 155 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
HUNTER, Philip 199 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
JENSEN, Brian 193 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
KALVOQY, Jostein 170 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
KEARNS, James 182 GARTNER, Ryan T-063
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS -  Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LICHTY, Eric 190 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 McMullen, Forest T-064
LOWERY, William 187

MAYER, Donald 121 .

MCGRATH, Travis 203 Respectfully submitted,

MELIN, David 207 Jolene Hamel, -
MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MYERS, Rodney 200


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

February 21, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license numbers,
effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SANDERS, David 152
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCOGGINS, John 161
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SCRAGG, John 180
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHAFFER, James 145
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
CARSTENSEN, James 195 THORESON, George 176
COLEMAN, Scott 191 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
CORYELL, Thomas 189

EMERSON, Larry 126 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 KRIDLER, Keith T-047
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 McGRATH, Travis T-050
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 NINBURG, E. Patrick T-051
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 SEAMANS, Adam T-052
HANNUKSELA, James 175 MELIN, David T-053
HARRIS, John 123 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HENDERSON, J. David 197 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HENSHAW, Brian 155 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HUNTER, Philip 199 VELARDE, Peter T-057
JENSEN, Brian 193 HANNUKSELA, Matt (3/15/19) T-058
KALVOY, Jostein 170

KEARNS, James 182 LICENSED PILOTS _— _ Grays Harbor
KELLEHER, Neil 196 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KELLY, Patrick 167 WHITE, Ryan 17
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

LICHTY, Eric 190 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 WODEHOUSE, Kahai T-059
LOWERY, William 187

MAYER, Donald 121

MORENO, Stephan 178

MYERS, Rodney 200 Respectfully submitted,

NEWMAN, Alec 125 Shawna Erickson,

ROUNDS, Christopher 198 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

October 21, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GRIESER, Kenneth 202 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HARRIS, John 123 VELARDE, Peter T-057
HENDERSON, J. David 197 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
HENSHAW, Brian 155 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
HUNTER, Philip 199 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
JENSEN, Brian 193 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
KALVQY, Jostein 170 GARTNER, Ryan T-063
KEARNS, James 182

KELLEHER, Neil 196 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KELLY, Patrick 167 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KRIDLER, Keith 206 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 McMullen, Forest T-064
LOWE, Brad 194

LOWERY, William 187 .

MAYER, Donald 121 Respectfully submitted,

MCGRATH, Travis 203 Jolene Hamel, -

MELIN, David 207 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
MORENO, Stephan 178

MYERS, Rodney 200


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

September 20, 2019

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 SCRAGG, John 180
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SHAFFER, James 145
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SLIKER, William 166
COLEMAN, Scott 191 SORIANO, Donald 122
CORYELL, Thomas 189 THORESON, George 176
EMERSON, Larry 126 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HANNUKSELA, James 175 BOZINA, Trevor T-055
HARRIS, John 123 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HENDERSON, J. David 197 VELARDE, Peter T-057
HENSHAW, Brian 155 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
HUNTER, Philip 199 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
JENSEN, Brian 193 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
KALVQY, Jostein 170 MICHAEL, Eric (as of 10/1/19) T-062
KEARNS, James 182 GARTNER, Ryan (as of 10/1/19) T-063
KELLEHER, Neil 196

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KRIDLER, Keith 206 WHITE, Ryan 17
LICHTY, Eric 190 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LOWE, Brad 194 McMullen, Forest (as of 10/1/19) T-064
LOWERY, William 187

MAYER, Donald 121 .

MCGRATH, Travis 203 Respectfully submitted,

MELIN, David 207 Jolene }[‘?me[’ o
MORENO, Stephan 178 Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MYERS, Rodney 200


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

February 03, 2020

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HARRIS, John 123 VELARDE, Peter T-057
HENDERSON, J. David 197 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
HENSHAW, Brian 155 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
HUNTER, Philip 199 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
JENSEN, Brian 193 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
KALVQY, Jostein 170 GARTNER, Ryan T-063
KEARNS, James 182

KELLEHER, Neil 196 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
KELLY, Patrick 167 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
KRIDLER, Keith 206 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 McMullen, Forest T-064
LOWE, Brad 194

LOWERY, William 187

MAYER, Donald 121

McGRATH, Travis 203 .

MELIN, David 207 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Jolene Hamel,

MYERS, Rodney 200 Board of Pilotage Commissioners


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

February 05, 2020

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound

ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 NEWMAN, Alec 125
ANTHONY, Michael 184 NINBURG, E. Patrick 205
BENDIXEN, Sandra 201 ROUNDS, Christopher 198
BOUMA, Blair 181 SCRAGG, John 180
BOZINA, Trevor 208 SEAMANS, Adam 204
BRUSCO, David 179 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SEMLER, Stephen 174
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
CARLSON, Ivan 165 SLIKER, William 166
CARSTENSEN, James 195 SORIANO, Donald 122
COLEMAN, Scott 191 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas 189 vonBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126

GALVIN, James (Jamie) 192

GRIESER, Kenneth 202 LICENSED TRAINEES - Puget Sound
GROBSCHMIT, David 169 MILLER, J. Matt T-054
HANNUKSELA, James 175 SIDDELL, Joseph T-056
HARRIS, John 123 VELARDE, Peter T-057
HENDERSON, J. David 197 HANNUKSELA, Matt T-058
HENSHAW, Brian 155 McGOURTY, Neil T-060
HUNTER, Philip 199 KNUTSEN, Severin T-061
JENSEN, Brian 193 MICHAEL, Eric T-062
KALVQOY, Jostein 170 GARTNER, Ryan T-063
KEARNS, James 182 MOORE, Nicholas (3/1 start) T-065
KELLEHER, Neil 196 EKELMANN, Robert (3/1 start) T-066
KELLY, Patrick 167 STEWART, Andrew (3/1 start)  T-067
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172

KRIDLER, Keith 206 LICENSED PILOTS —  Grays Harbor
LICHTY, Eric 190 D’ANGELO, Robert 15
LOWE, Brad 194 WH|TE, Ryan 17
LOWERY, William 187 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
MAVYER, Donald 121 McMullen, Forest T-064
McGRATH, Travis 203

MELIN, David 207

MORENO, Stephan 178

Respectfully submitted,
Jolene Hamel,

Board of Pilotage Commissioners

MYERS, Rodney 200


http://www.pilotage.wa.gov/

BOARD of PILOTAGE COMMISSIONERS
2901 Third Avenue, Suite 500 * Seattle, WA 98121 * 206-515-3904 * FAX 206-515-3906
www.pilotage.wa.gov

December 13, 2013

The following presents a list of licensed Pilots and licensed Trainees and their license
numbers, effective on this date:

LICENSED PILOTS — Puget Sound SANDERS, David 152
ANACKER, Donald (Scott) 183 SCOGGINS, John 161
ANTHONY, Michael 184 SCRAGG, John 180
ARNOLD, John (Jed) 147 SEMLER, Joseph 156
BLAKE, Michael 163 SEMLER, Stephen 174
BOUMA, Blair 181 SEYMOUR, Lawrence 177
BROUILLARD, Dan 188 SHAFFER, Daniel 116
BRUSCO, David 179 SHAFFER, James 145
BUJACICH, Jack 164 SHULER, Mark 154
CARLEY, Warren (Bud) 186 SLIKER, William 166
CARLSON, lvan 165 SORIANO, Donald 122
COE, Frantz (Andy) 142 THORESON, George 176
CORYELL, Thomas (Tom) 189 VONnBRANDENFELS, Eric 148
EMERSON, Larry 126 WARD, John K. 168
ENGSTROM, Fred 185 WARD, Jonathan E. 160
ENGSTROM, Victor 162 WILDES, Gordon 173
GIESE, Peter 143 WOOD, Micheal 134
GROBSCHMIT, David 169

HANNUKSELA, James 175 LICENSED TRAINEES — Puget Sound
HARRIS, John 123 COLEMAN, Scott T-033
HENSHAW, Brian 155 GALVIN, Jamie T-034
HURT, Gary 158 LICHTY, Eric T-035
JACOBS, Thomas 131 JENSEN, Brian T-037
JUSTICE, Verne 128 LOWE, Brad T-038
KALVOY, Jostein 170 CARSTENSEN, James T-039
KEARNS, James 182

KELLY, Patrick 167 LICENSED PILOTS — Grays Harbor
KLAPPERICH, Eric 172 D'’ANGELO, Robert 15
KNOWLES, Burton 150 COOKE, Stephen 16
LARSON, Christopher 151

LOWERY, Wm. (Bill) 187 LICENSED TRAINEES — Grays Harbor
McCURDY, Richard 141 WHITE, Ryan T-032
MACKENZIE, Delmar 124 SURFACE, David T-036
MARMOL, Edmund 171

MAYER, Donald 121

MICHELSON, Bruce 136 Respectfully submitted,

MORENO, Stephan 178 Shawna Erickson, Sr. Project Director
MORK, Stuart 159

NEWMAN. Alec 125 Board of Pilotage Commissioners
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